IPR2023-00042 Patent 11,004,271 B2

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MEDIVIS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

NOVARAD CORP., Patent Owner.

IPR2023-00042 (Patent 11,004,271 B2)

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL

EVIDENCE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(2) and in response to Petitioner's Objections to Patent Owner's Evidence, Patent Owner, Novarad Corp. served the following supplemental evidence on Petitioner by electronic mail on August 8, 2023:

- 1. Exhibit 2007 Craig S. Rosenberg's Supplemental C.V.
- 2. Exhibit 2008 Supplemental Declaration of Craig S. Rosenberg Ph.D.
- 3. Exhibit 2009 Supplemental Declaration of Mahesh S. Mulumudi, M.D.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 8, 2023

DOCKE

By: <u>/s/ Joseph Harmer</u>

Joseph Harmer, Reg. No. 77,649 Jed Hansen, Reg. No. 59,106

Attorney for Patent Owner Novarad Corp.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a correct copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Service of Supplemental Evidence was served electronically upon the Petitioner on August 8, 2023, to the email addresses identified in Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notices dated February 2, 2023:

> kfreeman@mccarter.com ebelt@mccarter.com jcurran@mccarter.com

Date: August 8, 2023

<u>/s/ Kaelynn Moultrie</u> Kaelynn Moultrie